

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29124/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/07/2015
in WP No. 2245/2014 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

J.K. ANSELL LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(with interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date : 16/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Mr. Varun Singh, Adv.
Mr, Anuj Sarma, Adv.
Ms. Niharika, Adv.
Ms. Titisha Mukherjee, Adv.for
M/s. K. J. John & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIssue notice on the Special Leave Petition as also on the
prayer for Interim Relief.

Dasti also permitted as prayed for.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER