

\2061

ITEM NO.1+54

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29124/2015
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/07/2015
in WP No. 2245/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)
J.K. ANSELL LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4703/2016

(with Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5918/2016

(with Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 7571-7573/2016

(with Interim Relief and Office Report)

with

SLP(C) No. 20655/2016

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 12/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For the parties: Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Niharika, Adv.

Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.

M/s. K. J. John & Co., Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prateek Jalan, Adv.

Ms. Movita, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

2

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.

Mr. Rishabh Parikh, Adv.

Mr. Munjaal Bhatt, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. R. Jawaharlal, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Bawa, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Parties agree that the special leave petition No.
31534 of 2015 also arises out of the same judgment of the
High Court of Delhi and therefore may be tagged with the
present batch of matters. We order accordingly.
Let the pleadings be completed by filing counter
affidavit within two weeks and Rejoinder, if any, within
two weeks' thereafter.
Parties will be free to indicate if they are
willing to rely on a common counter affidavit.
As requested, list on 9 th
September, 2016.

(NEELAM GULATI)

COURT MASTER

(MADHU NARULA)

COURT MASTER